## Edinburgh Redevelopment Authority Annual Report 2023

Edinburgh Redevelopment Authority (ERA) Membership provides this annual report on activities throughout 2023, which was as follows:

<u>Members:</u> Scott Finley Dawn Graham Brittany Piercefield

The ERA met on: January 23, 2023

Scott Finley was elected President and Dawn Graham was elected Vice President.

The ERA set meetings on April 10, 2023, July 10, 2023, October 23, 2023, and January 8, 2024.

Throughout the calendar year of 2023, the ERA did not employ any employees or pay any salaries or compensation. The ERA made no expenditures during the preceding year and managed no tax increment revenues. The ERA did not incur obligations in 2023.

The provisions of IC 36-7-14.5-9(c) requiring the ERA's annual report to include information for each tax increment financing district do not apply, because the ERA has never designated an allocation area under the provisions of IC 36-7-14.5-12.5(d).

The ERA had no funds at the close of the calendar year.

Respectfully Submitted,

Scott Finley President

7122 Date: